

## Chulachuli Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Chulachuli, Ilam Koshi Province



## Invitation for Bidding

1. Chulachuli Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Chulachuli, Ilam invites Sealed Quotation and National Competitive Bidding from eligible domestic bidders for the Contracts named below:

S.N	Contract Identification Number	Work Description/Name of Project	Date of Publication	Bid Opening Date	Estimated Amount With VAT and P.S (NRs.)	Bid Security amount (NRs.)	Bid Purchas ing Fees in ( NRs.)	Bid Securit Y Validty Period
1	04/Chulachuli/080/81	and the second second	2080/07/03 20 Oct 2023	2080/07/20 06 Nov 2023	17,09,042	38000	1000	75 days
2	05/Chulachuli/080/81	Construction of Saptarangi Box Culvert Ward no 4, Chulachuli Ilam	2080/07/03 20 Oct 2023	2080/08/04 20 Nov 2023	34,39,045	75000	3000	120 days

- 2. Bidders have only option to submit their bid electronically may procure the bidding document through E-Bidding System. The Bidder may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document stated in the above table in the Office's Ga-1.1 Rajaswa (revenue) account of Chulachuli Rural Municipality, Account no. 1030060744200030 Name of Bank: NMB Bank, Chulachuli Branch and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.
- 3. Electronic bids must be submitted to Chulachuli Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Chulachuli, Ilam through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. On or before above-mentioned date, 12:00
- Electronic bids will be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at Above Mentioned Date, 13:00 at Chulachuli Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Chulachuli, Ilam.. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in Deposit Account No.:1030060744200037, Chulachuli Rural Municipality, Ilam Name of Bank: NMB Bank, Chulachuli Branch, and submit Bank deposit voucher along with the bid.
- 5. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 6. The Bid Security Validity Period will be counted only after last date of bid submission date.
- 7. Matters not covered in this tender notice shall be in accordance with public procurement act, 2063 and public procurement regulations, 2064 and other prevailing rules and regulations of Nepal.

**Chief Administrative Officer Chulachuli Rural Municipality**